OP \$740.00 343761

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		109/03/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OM Group, Inc.			
Street Address:	127 Public Square			
Internal Address:	1500 Key Tower			
City:	Cleveland			
State/Country:	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	44114			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

Name:	OMG Electronic Chemicals, LLC				
Street Address:	400 CORPORATE COURT SOUTH				
City:	Plainfield				
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	07080				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE				

Name:	EAGLEPICHER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC				
Street Address:	C & Porter Streets				
City:	Joplin				
State/Country:	MISSOURI				
Postal Code:	64802				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE				

Name:	OMG Americas, Inc.
Street Address:	127 Public Square
Internal Address:	1500 Key Tower

TRADEMARK REEL: 005105 FRAME: 0923

City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44114
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3437612	CALCIPLEX			
Registration Number:	2546314	COBRA BOND			
Registration Number:	1154332	COBRA ETCH			
Registration Number:	0999465	CO-BRA SOL			
Registration Number:	3402478	CONTEGO			
Registration Number:	1562871	CUR-RX			
Registration Number:	1562872	DRI-RX			
Registration Number:	0810910	ELECTRO-BRITE			
Registration Number:	0896288	EPISTATIC			
Registration Number:	2955703	FRIC-SHUN			
Registration Number:	0807719	HEX-CEM			
Registration Number:	1056381	HYDRO-CURE			
Registration Number:	1267478	HYDRO-NAP			
Registration Number:	1179937	KEEPER			
Registration Number:	0635764	LIN-ALL			
Registration Number:	1157119	MAGNUM			
Registration Number:	0806188	NAP-ALL			
Registration Number:	0953058	CAREFREE			
Registration Number:	0900551	CEM-ALL			
Registration Number:	0947074	NEO-NAP			
Registration Number:	1873473	ОМС			
Registration Number:	1111136	PERMA-ETCH			
Registration Number:	0695507	POLY-CURE			
Registration Number:	2088101	REEL-SATIN			
Registration Number:	2338895	REEL-BRIGHT			
Registration Number:	1910943	SHADOW			
Registration Number:	0864793	SKINO			
Registration Number:	0868592	SPURSO			

REEL: 005105 FRAME: 0924

| Registration Number: | | 0806189 | | TEN-CEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2164798386

Email: rebecca.gallagher@squiresanders.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Auvil
Address Line 1: 127 Public Square

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034397.00040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Auvil
Signature:	/Steven M. Auvil/
Date:	09/05/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release- executed version#page1.tif source=Trademark Release- executed version#page2.tif source=Trademark Release- executed version#page3.tif source=Trademark Release- executed version#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005105 FRAME: 0925

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, OM Group, Inc., Cyantek Corporation, EPEP Holdings Company, LLC, OMG Americas, Inc., EaglePicher Medical Power, LLC, EaglePicher Technologies, LLC, Compugraphics U.S.A. Inc., OMG Electronic Chemicals, LLC, OMG Energy Holdings, Inc. and OMG Harko Holdings, LLC (collectively, the "Companies" and each, individually, a "Company") entered into (i) a Security Agreement, dated as of August 2, 2011 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreement") among the Companies and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") and (ii) a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 2, 2011 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement" and, together with the Security Agreement, the "Agreements") among the Companies and the Administrative Agent, pursuant to which each Company granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of such Company's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including without limitation the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on the attached Schedule A, all to the extent set forth in the Agreements; and

WHEREAS, all of the obligations secured by the Security Interest have been fully paid and satisfied and the Administrative Agent desires to release the Security Interest.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent, without warranty or recourse of any kind; hereby releases its Security Interest held in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A annexed hereto, and hereby, (i) terminates all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies under the Agreements with respect to the Trademarks, (ii) re-conveys, re-transfers and sets over to the Companies any right, title or interest that the Administrative Agent may have acquired in the Trademarks, together with all the goodwill associated therewith, and (iii) releases each Company from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties under the Agreements related to the Trademarks.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

CLEVELAND/1368542.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005105 FRAME: 0926

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. as Administrative Agent

By: Christine Liptler
Name: Christine Trotter
Title: Assistant Vice President

Date: September 3, 4013

CLEVELAND/1368542.1

「環境通過電視器を連絡を表現機能を持ては破壁を決して表現して明確の単位を表現を表現できまった。これできなが、これに発力できます。から、これによった。

Release - Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 005105 FRAME: 0927

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Owner	Domain Name/Mark	Country	Registration No.	Issue Date
OM Group, Inc.	Calciplex	United States	3437612	May 27, 2008
EaglePicher Technologies, LLC	Carefree	United States	953,058	February 13, 1973
OMG Americas, Inc.	Cem-All	United States	900,551	October 13, 1970
OMG Electronic Chemicals, LLC	Cobra Bond	United States	2546314	March 12, 2002
OMG Electronic Chemicals, LLC	Cobra Etch	United States	1154332	May 19, 1981
OMG Electronic Chemicals, LLC	Co-Bra Sol	United States	999465	December 17, 1974
EaglePicher Technologies, LLC	Contego	United States	3,402,478	March 25, 2008
OMG Americas, Inc.	Cur-Rx (Stylized letters)	United States	1,562,871	October 31, 1989
OMG Americas, Inc.	Dri-Rx (Stylized letters)	United States	1,562,872	October 31, 1989
OMG Electronic Chemicals, LLC	Electro-Brite	United States	810910	July 12, 1966
EaglePicher Technologies, LLC	Epistatic (Stylized)	United States	896,288	August 11, 1970
OMG Americas, Inc.	Fri-Shun	United States	2,955,703	May 24, 2005
OMG Americas, Inc.	Hex-Cem	United States	807,719	May 3, 1966
OMG Americas, Inc.	Hydro-Cure	United States	1,056,381	January 18, 1977
OMG Americas, Inc.	Hydro-Nap	United States	1,267,478	February 21, 1984
EaglePicher Technologies, LLC	Keeper (and Design)	United States	1,179,937	December 1, 1981
OMG Americas, Inc.	Lin-All	United States	635,764	October 16, 1956
EaglePicher Technologies, LLC	Magnum	United States	1,157,119	June 9, 1981
OMG Americas, Inc.	Nap-All	United States	806,188	March 29, 1966

CLEVELAND/1368542.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005105 FRAME: 0928

Owner	Domain Name/Mark	Country	Registration No.	Issue Date
OMG Americas, Inc.	Neo-Nap	United States	947,074	November 14, 1972
OMG Americas, Inc.	OMG (Stylized letters)	United States	1,873,473	January 17, 1995
OMG Electronic Chemicals, LLC	Perma-Etch	United States	1111136	January 16, 1979
OMG Americas, Inc.	Poly-Cure	United States	695,507	April 5, 1960
OMG Electronic Chemicals, LLC	Reel Satin	United States	2,088,101	August 12, 1997
OMG Electronic Chemicals, LLC	Reel-Bright	United States	2,338,895	April 4, 2000
OMG Electronic Chemicals, LLC	Shadow	United States	1910943	August 15, 1995
OMG Americas, Inc.	Skino	United States	864,793	February 18, 1969
OMG Americas, Inc.	Spurso	United States	868,592	April 29, 1969
OMG Americas, Inc.	Ten-Cem	United States	806,189	March 29, 1966

CLEVELAND/1368542.2

RECORDED: 09/05/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005105 FRAME: 0929